
 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Name Business Address Phone E-mail 

Angie Murphy Allen County 911 Director 410 N. State Iola 365-1437 amurphy@allencounty911.org 

Becky Stanley SEK Mental Health 304 N. Jefferson Iola 365-5717 bstanley@sekmhc.org 

Bill King Allen County Public Works 1 N. Washington Iola 365-1422 pwdir@allencounty.org 

Brett Erickson Magellan 450 2400 St. Humboldt 473-2229 brett.erickson@magellanlp.com 

Brian Dillow Humboldt Police Chief PO Box 228 Humboldt 473-2341 bdillow40@gmail.com 

Brian Pekarek USD #257 Superintendent 408 N. Cottonwood Iola 365-4700 brian.pekarek@usd257.org 

Brian Wolfe Family Physicians 1408 East St Iola 365-3115 bwolfe4@cox.net 

Bryan Murphy Allen County Sheriff 1 N. Washington Iola 365-1400 bmurphy@allencosheriff.org 

Carl Slaugh City of Iola 2 W. Jackson Iola 365-4902 carl.slaugh@cityofiola.com 

Cliff Ralstin Humboldt Union 724 Bridge Humboldt 473-3801 thehumboldtunion@yahoo.com 

Daren Baldwin Iola First Church of the Nazerene 1235 N. Walnut Iola 228-6451 daren.baldwin@gmail.com 

Dave Bass Monarch Cement Co 449 1200 St Humboldt 473-2222 x219 david.bass@monarchcement.com 

David Meier St. Peter's Lutheran Church 901 Amos Humboldt 473-2343 pastormeier@sbcglobal.net 

Dee Dee Martin SEK Health Dept 221 S. Jefferson Iola 365-2191 dmartin@aceks.com 

Dick Works Allen County Commissioner 1 N. Washington Iola 365-1406 dkworks@cox.net 

Don Splechter KS National Guard Armory 1021 N. State Iola 365-4024 Donnie.splechter@us.army.mil 

Donald Leapheart Iola Fire Dept Chief 408 N. Washington Iola 365-4972 donald.leapheart@cityofiola.com 

Donna Culver American Red Cross 621 S. Washington Iola 365-8106 cdonna3274@att.net 

Gale Ludlum American Red Cross 327 N. Vermont Iola 365-8153 gkludlum@cox.net 

Gene McIntosh Ministerial Alliance Calvary UMC 118 W. Jackson  Iola 365-6966 bgmcintosh@kwikcom.net 

Jared Warner Iola Police Chief 2 W. Jackson Iola 365-4960 jared.warner@cityofiola.com 

Jason Hulse KS National Guard Armory 1021 N. State Iola 365-4025 Jason.hulse1@us.army.mil 

Jim Talkington Allen County Commissioner 1 N. Washington Iola 365-1406 jimtalk@cox.net 

John Bilby Monarch Cement Co 449 1200 St Humboldt 473-2222 x272 john.bilby@monarchcement.com 

John Shields American Red Cross 4 Brassie Drive Iola   john@johnfshields.com 

John Smith CERT Coordinator 702 East St Iola 228-1086 jesmith228@yahoo.com 

Johnnie Riley Southern Star PO Box 550 Welda, KS  66091 785-448-4801 johnnie.l.riley@sscgp.com 

Karen Robertson Gates 1450 Montana Road Iola 365-4107 KR9046@gates.com 

Karis Thompson Magellan 450 2400 St. Humboldt 815-508-0578 karis.thompson@enbridge.com 

Lisa Griffith Allen County Hospital 101 S. First Iola 365-1036 lisa.griffith@hcahealthcare.com 

Megan Anderson USD #258 RN 801 New York Humboldt 473-3348 megan.anderson@usd258.net 

Michael Barfoot Gates 1450 Montana Road Iola 365-4107 MB2970@gates.com 

Mike Burnett Allen County EMS Director 412 N. State  Iola 365-1460 ems@allencounty.org 

Mike Klauman B&W 1216 Hwy 224 Humboldt 473-3664 mikeklauman@turnoverball.com 

Monica Norris KIKS Radio 2221 S. State  Iola 365-3151 mnorris@iolaradio.com 

Pam Beasley Allen County Emergency Mg PO Box 433 Iola 365-1400 pbeasley@allencosheriff.org 
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Russell Lemonds Russell Stover’s 1995 Marshmallow Lane  Iola 365-7670 russell.lemonds@rstover.com 

Sara Frederick SEK Health Dept 221 S. Jefferson Iola 365-6602 sfrederick@aceks.com 

Scott Lucke Southern Star PO Box 550 Welda, KS  66091 785-448-4800 scott.lucke@sscgp.com 

Sean Linn KS National Guard Armory 1021 N. State Iola 365-4021 Sean.Linn@us.army.mil 

Shane Smith Moran Police Chief 39 N. Cedar  Moran  237-4724 moranpd@embarqmail.com 

Sherrie L. Riebel Allen County Clerk 1 N. Washington Iola 365-1407 coclerk@allencounty.org 

Susan Lynn Iola Register 302 S. Washington Iola 365-8453 susanlynnks@yahoo.com 

Tom Williams Allen County Commissioner 1 N. Washington Iola 365-1406 twilliams101@allencosheriff.org 

Tony Leavitt Herff Jones 2502 N. State Iola 365-5181 acleavitt@herffjones.com 

 


